This AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of M , 2021 between the COUNTY OF FORD AND MONA ROAD DISTRICT for the purpose of snow removal on County Highway 9 from 1200E (Livingston County Line) to County Highway 18 (1600E) and County Highway 18 (1600E) from 3700N to 3300N.

FORD COUNTY agrees to pay MONA ROAD DISTRICT a minimum of \$275.00 per mile for each year of this agreement. It is understood that the rate includes equipment, operator, fuel and all other expenses in connection with this work. The total amount paid will be \$2,200.00.

MONA ROAD DISTRICT agrees to assume all liability for any damages to its equipment and damages to all other public and private individuals and property caused by Road District equipment involved in snow removal pursuant to this agreement.

MONA ROAD DISTRICT agrees to plow snow on the eight miles of County Highways as indicated above. The frequency of snow removal operations on said County Highways will be comparable to that on other roads in MONA ROAD DISTRICT and/or as requested by the County Engineer or his designated representative.

The Road District will notify the County as soon as possible of missing or damaged traffic control devices, and when damage is done to roads, bridges, etc. in the process of plowing snow.

It is further agreed that this entire agreement may be terminated at any time by mutual agreement between the two parties.

This agreement shall be for one year, from November 1, 2021, to October 31, 2024, and shall be automatically renewed for successive periods of one year each, upon such terms as the parties then agree, unless either party gives notice to the other of its intent not to renew this agreement, which notice must be given at least 30 days prior to the end of the contract year.

8 miles = # 1,200,00

Executed by MONA ROAD DISTRICT this December

> Brett VonQualen, Highway Commissioner Mona Road District

FORD COUNTY BOARD FORD COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ATTEST

Breto Va Such

Amy Frederick, County Clerk

FORD COUNTY

(SEAL)